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Ahead of the summer break, Lando Norris aims to further reduce
his deficit to Max Verstappen – after a major McLaren upgrade in Miami,
the difference between the two rivals has been just 26 points in total
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Belgian Grand Prix
F1 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

14 JUL 28: Belgium, Spa

Distance: 44 laps – 308.052km

CONSTRUCTORS’ BATTLE
McLaren’s one-two finish
in Hungary – and first Grand Prix
win for Oscar Piastri (right) – closed
overall gap to Red Bull to 51 points

Timing
sector

DRS

DRS detection

Most wins:
Michael

Schumacher, 6
(1992, 95, 96,
97, 2001, 02)
Lap record 
Valtteri Bottas,
1:46.286 (2018)
Fastest lap 2023:
Lewis Hamilton, 1:47.305

Team spirit: Wins by constructor
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CIRCUIT DE SPA-
FRANCORCHAMPS

First six: Pts
Red Bull
Ferrari
McLaren
Mercedes

239
187
124
64

Wins
Bahrain, Saudi Arabia, Japan, China
Australia
Miami
–

Last seven: Pts
McLaren
Mercedes
Red Bull
Ferrari

214
177
150
135

Wins
Hungary
Austria, Britain
Emilia Romagna, Canada, Spain
Monaco


